Certificate of Substantial Performance



This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement has been substantially completed:

Pickering City Centre Enhancement Project Meditation, Mindfulness & Music Garden Esplanade Park - Tender T2022-11

Work on the above premises was substantially performed onApril 11, 2023		
Date Certificate Signed	April 11, 2023	
Name of Owner	The Corporation of the City of Pickering	
Address of Owner	One The Esplanade Pickering, ON L1V 6K7	
Name of Contractor Orin Contractors Corp		
Street Address 100 Ma	cintosh Boulevard	Unit #
City Concord	Province Ontario	Postal Code L4K 4P3

Name, Title and Address of Payment Certifier

Richard Holborn, P. Eng. Director, Engineering Services The Corporation of the City of Pickering One The Esplanade Pickering, ON L1V 6K7



Office to which Claim for Lien and Affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien

City Clerk
The Corporation of the City of Pickering
One The Esplanade
Pickering, ON L1V 6K7

Personal information contained on this form is collected pursuant to the *Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. This information is collected to issue Certificates of Substantial Performance. Any questions related to the collection of this information should be directed to the City Clerk, One The Esplanade, Pickering, ON L1V 6K7, 905.420.4611

Alternate formats available upon request at 905.683.7575.

ENG 1204-06/20 Revised 17/03/30